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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

 112 fishWinner SCOTLAND

  92 fish2nd Place

  77 fish3rd Place

  74 fish4th Place

GRAND TOTALS

points

points

points

points

pointsfish 14323.2

4477.1 cms

3731.5 cms

 3085.3 cms

 3029.3 cms

cms

  961BEST BASKET Ronnie Gilbert   16 fish pointsSCOTLAND   634.3 cms

LARGEST TROUT Robert Flaherty IRELAND    50.0 cms

  784ENGLAND Terry Phillips   13 fish points  520.1 cms

  626IRELAND Stephen Browne   10 fish points  422.3 cms

  961SCOTLAND Ronnie Gilbert   16 fish points  634.3 cms

  859WALES Jason Heath   14 fish points  576.0 cms

  536OFFICIALS' TROPHY Ian Wilson    9 fish points  350.6 cms

 1500Best Boatman - no 4 Jeff Thomas   25 fish points  989.6 cms

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

ENGLISH RESULTS

784520.113Terry Phillips

544359.69Si Gaines

539355.39Pablo Mullings

487325.08Tony Smith

371248.16Ryan Faber

308207.55Mark Rose

281180.55David Currie

245163.74Bart Farmer

245162.54Daniel Tranter

240157.74Sam Bailey

238158.04Craig Barr  (cpt)

187126.23John Pearn

183121.13John Horsey

0Neil Hodgson

77 46523085.3

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

  IRISH RESULTS

626422.310Stephen Browne

614408.410Colin Cahill

550369.29Darren Maguire

547362.99John O'Connell

430287.47Ciaran Newman

362239.26Paddy Ward  (cpt)

299198.65Paul Delaney

246165.24Ronan O'Reilly

194132.43 50.0Robert Flaherty

185124.53Ronnie Law

182121.53Paul Cantillon

181119.83John Flanagan

6039.91John Dixon

5838.01Tony Walsh

74 45343029.3

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

SCOTTISH RESULTS

961634.316Ronnie Gilbert

612407.610Mark Stephen

610405.210Derek Marklow

595390.010Allan McLachlan

548365.39Derek Hessett

538354.29Peter Auchterlonie

488324.78Greig Davie

426282.07Derek Pozzi

418274.87Sean McCaffrey

371248.26Brian Mckenzie  (cpt)

364241.06Ben Robertson

358236.26Michael Low

239157.64Gil Farid

236156.04David Wales

112 67644477.1

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

  WELSH RESULTS

859576.014Jason Heath  (cpt)

602398.310Geraint Roberts

493329.28Peter Greasely

492330.08Geoff Thompson

486321.68Andrew Lewis

368246.16Meirion Jones

367246.06Paul Sharman

359235.86Martin Bratton

312212.05Nigel Worvell

310208.75Bob Jones

308205.65Ceri Jones

233152.14Peter Thurnall

233151.14Paul Collict

179119.03Tony Parker

92 56013731.5

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country

961634.316Ronnie Gilbert 1 (Sco)

859576.014Jason Heath  (cpt) 2 (Wal)

784520.113Terry Phillips 3 (Eng)

626422.310Stephen Browne 4 (Ire)

614408.410Colin Cahill 5 (Ire)

612407.610Mark Stephen 6 (Sco)

610405.210Derek Marklow 7 (Sco)

602398.310Geraint Roberts 8 (Wal)

595390.010Allan McLachlan 9 (Sco)

550369.29Darren Maguire10 (Ire)

548365.39Derek Hessett11 (Sco)

547362.99John O'Connell12 (Ire)

544359.69Si Gaines13 (Eng)

539355.39Pablo Mullings14 (Eng)

538354.29Peter Auchterlonie15 (Sco)

493329.28Peter Greasely16 (Wal)

492330.08Geoff Thompson17 (Wal)

488324.78Greig Davie18 (Sco)

487325.08Tony Smith19 (Eng)

486321.68Andrew Lewis20 (Wal)

430287.47Ciaran Newman21 (Ire)

426282.07Derek Pozzi22 (Sco)

418274.87Sean McCaffrey23 (Sco)

371248.26Brian Mckenzie  (cpt)24 (Sco)

371248.16Ryan Faber25 (Eng)

368246.16Meirion Jones26 (Wal)

367246.06Paul Sharman27 (Wal)

364241.06Ben Robertson28 (Sco)

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  29th SEPTEMBER 2022

AUTUMN MATCH

ACTUAL
 POINTS
TOTAL

LENGTH
NO of FISH
MEASURED

LONGEST
FISH (cms)

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country

362239.26Paddy Ward  (cpt)29 (Ire)

359235.86Martin Bratton30 (Wal)

358236.26Michael Low31 (Sco)

312212.05Nigel Worvell32 (Wal)

310208.75Bob Jones33 (Wal)

308207.55Mark Rose34 (Eng)

308205.65Ceri Jones35 (Wal)

299198.65Paul Delaney36 (Ire)

281180.55David Currie37 (Eng)

246165.24Ronan O'Reilly38 (Ire)

245163.74Bart Farmer39 (Eng)

245162.54Daniel Tranter40 (Eng)

240157.74Sam Bailey41 (Eng)

239157.64Gil Farid42 (Sco)

238158.04Craig Barr  (cpt)43 (Eng)

236156.04David Wales44 (Sco)

233152.14Peter Thurnall45 (Wal)

233151.14Paul Collict46 (Wal)

194132.43 50.0Robert Flaherty47 (Ire)

187126.23John Pearn48 (Eng)

185124.53Ronnie Law49 (Ire)

183121.13John Horsey50 (Eng)

182121.53Paul Cantillon51 (Ire)

181119.83John Flanagan52 (Ire)

179119.03Tony Parker53 (Wal)

6039.91John Dixon54 (Ire)

5838.01Tony Walsh55 (Ire)

0Neil Hodgson56 (Eng)

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
[20 points per fish plus 1 point per cm rounded up]

IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net

